Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-21-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|

RECOR RECOR						
102962998						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Stephen J. Walker	Name: Cooper Cameron Corporation					
Lan T. Hiscox	Internal Address:					
E S						
Execution Date(s) March 11, 2005 and March 14, 2005	£ .					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Suite 1700</u>					
✓ Assignment	City: Houston					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 77027-9109					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 17021-9109					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)						
11/038,721						
Additional numbers at	tached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Michael P. Hartmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Manager, Patent Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Cooper Cameron Corporation	Enclosed					
P.O. Box 1212	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Houston	8. Payment Information					
State: TX Zip: 77251-1212	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: 713-939-2749	· = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =					
Fax Number: <u>713-939-2856</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 03-0335					
Email Address: hartmanam@coopercameron.com	Authorized User Name Michael P. Hartmann					
9. Signature:	1400 12.					
Signature	Date 8 8					
Michael P. Hartmann	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: OTD-030821 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Stephen J. Walker and Lan T. Hiscox, citizens of the United States of America, of 9319 Slate Stone Court, Houston, Texas 77064; and 2326 Timberbreeze Court, Magnolia, Texas 77355 respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BLOWOUT PREVENTOR STACK LANDING ASSIST TOOL, for which we filed Application Number 11/038,721 for Letters Patent of the United States on the 20th day of January 2005; and

WHEREAS Cooper Cameron Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at, 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Harris County, Texas 770271, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cooper Cameron Corporation, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, including divisions, continuations, and continuations in part of said application, and in and to United States and foreign Letters Patent to be issued therefor, and any reissue, and/or extension thereof, and including the right to file applications for Letters Patent and claim priority rights on said invention in all foreign countries, and we agree to execute all papers necessary to obtain said patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Cooper Cameron Corporation., its assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Cooper Cameron Corporation.; and we hereby agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket Number: OTD-030821 US

EXECUTED at	HOUSTON, TEXAS	, this $\frac{(l^{+h})}{2}$ day of	MARCH 2005.
EXECUTED at _	1100 - 101.4 / [C.K.1.]	, uns day or	, 2005.

Stephen J. Walker

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Stephen J. Walker, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



(Seal)

Notary Public

Docket Number: OTD-030821 US

			4h	ρ⁄i	
EXECUTED at	HOUSTON.	1 EXAS	$\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ , this $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ day of	<u> MARCIA</u>	, 2005.

Lan T Hiscox

THE STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Lan T. Hiscox, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this  $\frac{11}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\text{March}}{2005}$ , 2005.

RITA J. KOMPA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 26, 2006

**RECORDED: 03/16/2005** 

(Seal)

**PATENT** REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0052